
05 01 '91 15:47 •Q713 850 2555 WINTERSHALL ENG1* $004'005 

United States Department of the Interior 
TAKE" 

m BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
SAN JUAN RESOURCE AREA 

FEDERAL BUILDING 
701 CAMINO DEL RIO 

DURANGO, COLORADO 81 SO I r 

3100 (163) 
JUL 1 7 1990 

JUL 2 3 1990 

Wintershall Energy " 
Attention: Mr. Fred ClSTseH 
230 West North Street 

Cortez, Colorado 81321' "~ " —-= -

Dear Hr. Clausen: 
We appreciate the opportunity we had to meet with you regarding your proposal 
for a Verde Gallup directional well on the Ute Mountain Ute reservation. This 
office has no objections to the directional well as proposed. However, please 
be advised that a formal Application for Permit to Drill will be necessary 
before authorization can be given to commence operations. 

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact Jim Lovato at 
(303) 247-4082. 

Sincerely, 

S a l l y N t i s e l y 
Area Manager 

j BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER 
1 OIL CONSERVATiON DIVISION 

I *JM*5£_ EXHIBIT NO. _ J L _ 
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F a m i w i B T i d , 
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
la. TOTS or womx. 

DRILL 
b. n » i O ' i t « L 

3. Cr « H u t D I 

DEEPEN • PLUO BACK • 
teiM X t l * * ^ M t n « r t » I—1 
wm I J ' ZBMM L_J 

•nui 
torn 

RARF rrftrporatinrt f 505) 565-7775 
3. ASCftX** Or flrfcUTO* 

730 w B st worth St.. Cortez, Co. 81321 
4. w e * T i o * o r w w * < I U p « t Jne»K*a etemMj * M 1B ttcsniaaca with U T State lectures*«tc* ) 

A t» t i r£«» 

A t propoved prod, M O * 
1284" FSL & 1112" FWL (SWSW) 

1006" FSL & 2545* FWL (SESW) 
14. D m i n a at xsx* i » MUCSIOX n o * **4xxre SOWH OK H B T o m a « 

9 atr miles N of Kirtland. HH 
16. Oiasjutcx r»0K rtOrsBizi* 

rkOPsxTX ctt r,n,ta L O T , rx . 
(Alio to B t t t a t ddc pait 2fa«. I f my) 

IS. til*TAXer yxox narosxD LOCixiott* 

o« t r r u m ram, a t rsm UUJS, r r . 

751-88-0001 
ft. IF Stotul. i i u m i A i t x i l 

Ute Mtn. Ute 
T. 

N/A 
a. r m G C u u « U D 

Ute Mtn, Ute 28 
9. WK&L Vs. 

14 
ZO- rxxxj> AIDS N O ^ «2K * B D C * X 

Verde-Ball up 
13- M C , T - aU-OM. MX. 

A K S r c x v r c OK U U . 

28-3tn-14w NrFti 
12. c w s x OK XlfttaS 

San Juan 
1284^ 

742 M 

1&. Ito. o r i c x x i jjr u m t 

1,919.80 

13. « x « i 

NM 
17. MO. o r A«xa 4M»XJ& 

» TBI* n u 160 
19. PKOPOSO DEPTH 

5,000" 
20. UIUI OK QAMUL tOQbB 

Rotary 
t l . U r M j j o m {Show »h*tiwr QF, ET. CE, «tc} 

5,505* ungraded ground 
32. Amox.S42Z t R H W I I L «n*T* 

Aug. 1, 1990 
23. 

PROPOSED CASDTG AND CEMENTING PHOGfiAM 

xxzz or s o u 

17-1/2" 13-3/8" 61MK-55.ST&C) 240' 5*290 sx or to surface. 
12-1/4" 9-5/8" 3.500' *725 SK cr io surfac* 

• 12-1/4" 3-5/8" 40*CS-SS or C-95) 4,300' 

Well will be a horizontal well. See PAGES S & 6 for more details. 

^Surface location. Projected BHL would be 1006" from lease line 
and 733" away at end of horizontal stretch. BASF's proposed Ute 
Mtn. Ute 28-24 would be closer s t i l l . 

RECEIVED 
* * True vertical depth. Measured depth projected to *6,000* 

JUL 1 9 1990 
Bureau of Land Managemei 

I * ABOYI BPACI t « > C K t B i ^ O K M B B O C ^ ; I f proMMl U to d « p « or p i B e tf„ d»tx on f E o o t Purine*™ xuw *n<t P r Q b « l » r f i o i f l f f t t i n f 

. Consultant 7-18-90 
(Thl« ip«ce for r t i t i * ! or SUt* o O « l i t ) \ 

oc: Clausen (3), BIA, 8LMC3, +2 for 0C0), 6. Hammond, Hovefl 
rcaatrr Kn. , 

— — ™ ¥ j t O T * i — 
^ ' O V K ^ S ^ C ^ T Z ^ ^ ^ - ™" AREAMANAftPB AUG 2 8 Mflfl 1 

2 S > ° N S OPERATOR'S COPY FOR A PKJOO 
-„ , NOT TO EXCEED 1 YEAR. 

TStf« is rr « r- c . * , n * « < « o n » On R«V««« Sid* 



5/ni/Bl 15:46 t*713 850 2555 WINTERSHALL ENGY H002/005 

Wintershall Energy 

September 26, 1990 

FAX 303-565-7412 

Ms. Judy Knight-Frank 
Chairperson 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
P. 0. Box 42 
Towaoc, Colorado 81334 

RE: Basin Dakota O i l and Gas 
Exploration/Development and 
Production, Capital Funding and 
Revenue Sharing J o i n t Venture 
Agreement dated September 29, 1988, 
between the Ute Mountain Ute Tribe, 
Wintershall Corporation and Maxus 
Exploration Company . 

Dear Judy: 

By letter dated June 1, 1990, Wintershall requested and the 
Tribe approved an extension until October 1, 1990, in which to 
commence an additional well under Paragraph-7 (b) of the referenced 
agreement. - - ' 

Wintershall has since permitted, b u i l t a l o c a t i o n f o r and set 
conductor pipe i n the Ute Mountain Ute T r i b a l #28-14 w e l l , located 
i n Section 28, T31N-R14W, San Juan County, New Mexico., A d r i l l i n g 
r i g has been contracted f o r and i s now being moved t o the l o c a t i o n 
t o begin operations. There i s a p o s s i b i l i t y t h a t the w e l l w i l l not 
be spudded by October 1, 1990. Wintershall therefore requests t h a t 
the Tribe grant an extension u n t i l October 15, 1990 i n which t o 
commence said w e l l . Wintershall also agrees t h a t said w e l l w i l l i n 
f a c t be d r i l l e d . 

Please i n d i c a t e your approval of t h i s request at your e a r l i e s t 
convenience by signing i n the space provided below; r e t u r n i n g a 
signed copy t o the a t t e n t i o n of the undersigned by FAX a t (713) 
850-2555; and taking any f u r t h e r action t h a t you deem appropriate. 

Thank you again f o r your cooperation and assistance. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

WINTERSHALL ENERGY, a Business 
Group of BASF Corporation 

OCT 1 jo 9 0 

A Business Group of BASF Corporation 
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* 

Ms. Judy Knight-Frank 
September 26, 1990 
Page 2 

APPROVED THIS {_ DAY 
OF <2cTah* .*z , 1990. 

UTE MOUNTAIN UTE TRIBE 

Recommended f o r Approval: 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

DORRANCE D. STEELE, SUPERINTENDENT 
UTE MOUNTAIN UTE AGENCY 

Date: /d -/O -

Approved: 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS 

By: 

JFW\90-210 


